

**2020 HURON COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE BID TAB**  
**LONG LINE STRIPING**  
**JANUARY 31, 2020 10:21 A.M.**

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	OGLESBY CONSTRUCTION		ZIMMERMAN PAINT	
<b>ROADWAY</b>									
642	20	Mile	Center Line, Type 1	\$675.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 13,200.00
642	40	Mile	Edge Line, 4", Type 1	\$435.00	\$17,400.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 18,000.00
642	2	Each	Railroad Symbol Marking, Type 1, As Directed	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
642	80	Foot	Stop Line, Type 1, As Directed	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 800.00
642	Lump	Lump	Two-Way Radio Equipment	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
			SUBTOTAL		\$32,940.00		\$ 34,581.00		\$ 33,100.00
<b>MISC.</b>									
614	Lump	Lump	Maintaining Traffic	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
624	Lump	Lump	Mobilization	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 663.00	\$ 663.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
			SUBTOTAL		\$2,000.00		\$ 1,393.00		\$ 3,000.00
			GRAND TOTAL		\$34,940.00		\$ 35,974.00		\$ 36,100.00